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Giggenbach Ternary Diagram 
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NaK=NaKCa=KMg=Quartz+20 

High-T reservoir, 
not cooled 
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mod-T accessible, 
high-T doubtful 
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Example from one of Utah's Hot Springs 

Na/K (G) 
Na/K (F) 
Na/K (T) 
Na-K-Ca 
Quartz 

K/Mg 
Na-K-Ca(-Mg) 
Chalcedony 

255 
242 
219 
201 

100 

107 
85 
70 

NaK>NaKCa»KMg>=Quartz 

T(Iow)=90-100; T(mod)=20q 


